ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 210

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, APPROVING THE LAKE CITY SEWER DISTRICT SYSTEM SERVICE AREA COMPREHENSIVE SEWER PLAN OF RONALD WASTEWATER DISTRICT, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Ronald Wastewater District, King County, Washington (the "District") by Resolution No. 03-26, adopted a plan of additions and betterments to the general comprehensive plan for a system of sewer within the Lake City Sewer District service area for Ronald Wastewater District as previously adopted and added to, updated and amended, and set forth as Exhibit A to such resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Sewer Plan of the District was provided to the City of Shoreline in July 2003, as required by RCW 57.16.010; and

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed the Lake City Sewer District System Service Area's Comprehensive Sewer Plan and found it to be consistent with the City's Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to approve the Lake City Sewer District System Service Area's Comprehensive Sewer Plan of the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. After due consideration, and fully being advised, the City Council finds that the Lake City Sewer District System Service Area's Comprehensive Sewer Plan is consistent with the City of Shoreline Comprehensive Plan and is hereby approved.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON NOVEMBER 24, 2003

Mayor Scott Jepsen

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC

Thousa Mattible

City Clerk